
RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE- HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
Rama City, 38 KM Mile Stone, Pilkhuwa- Hapur 

List of Teaching Faculty 
 

Sr. 
No
. 

Department Name of 
Faculty 

Year of 
passing 
UG and 
PG with 
speciality 

Name of 
Institution/ 

University Name of the 
State Medical 
Council 

Designation Institute From To Total 
Experie
nce 

1 Anaesthesiology Dr. Sanjay 
Kumar Lal 

MBBS-
1995 
MD-2000 

LLRM Medical 
College, Meerut 
KG Medical 
College Lucknow 

CCS 
University  
Lucknow 
University  

UP Medical 
Council 
Medical 
Council of India 

Junior Resident 
Assistant Professor 
Assoc. Professor 
Assoc. Professor 
Professor 

KGMC Lucknow  
SIMS HAPUR 
SIMS HAPUR 
RMCH & RC Hapur 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

1997 
01.02.2008 
01.03.2012 
25.08.2012 
12.03.2015 

2000 
29.02.2012 
24.08.2012 
11.03.2015 
Till Date 

10 Years  
10 Days  

2 Anaesthesiology Dr. Shashi 
Kiran Singh 
Puri 

MBBS-
1974 
DA-1979 
 
MD-1979 

AFMC Medical 
College Pune 
AFMC Medical 
College Pune 
AFMC Medical 
College Pune 
 
 

University 
of Pune  
University 
of Pune 
University 
of Pune 
 

Delhi Medical 
Council 
Delhi Medical 
Council 
Delhi Medical 
Council 
 

Junior Resident 
Assit. Professor  
 
Assoc. Professor 
 
Assoc. Professor 
 
Professor 
Professor 
 
Professor 
 
Professor 
Professor 

AFMC 
AFMC Hospital 
Kanpur 
Command Hospital 
Bangalore 
INHS Svini Colaba 
Mumbai 
AF Hospital  
Command Hospital  
SDRURS Medical 
College  
Gold Field Medical 
College 
RMCH&RC Hapur 

Dec. 1977 
30.12.1979 
 
01.04.1983 
 
07.05.1991 
 
08.02.1995 
08.02.1991 
 
01.01.2002 
 
23.03.2010 
10.12.2015 

Dec.1979 
30.03.1983 
 
06.05.1986 
 
07.02.1995 
 
07.02.1998 
31.12.2001 
 
19.02.2004 
 
09.12.2015 
Till Date 

26 Years  
10 
Months 
19 Days 

3 Anaesthesiology Dr. Shailja 
Sharma 
 

MBBS-
1990 
MD-1996 

LLR Medical 
College Meerut 
LLR Medical 
College Meerut 
 

Meerut 
University  
Meerut 
University 

Medical 
Council India 
Medical 
Council India 

Junior Resident  
Senior Resident  
Assit. Professor 
Assoc. Professor 
 
AssociateProfessor 

LLRM Meerut 
Hindu Rao Hospital  
SIMS Hapur 
Shri Vankateshwara 
University 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

1993 
14.08.1995 
03.02.2009 
01.01.2014 
 
01.10.2014 
 

1996 
13.08.1999 
11.02.2013 
30.092014 
 
Till Date 

11 Years 
07 
Months 
24 Days 

4 Anaesthesiology Dr. Subrata 
Dutta 
 
 
 

MBBS-
1982 
 
 
MD-1985 

GMC Jabalpur 
 
 
 
RDVV Jabalpur 

University  
Jabalpur 
 
 
RDVV 

Medical 
Council India 
 
 
Medical 

Senior Resident 
 
Assit. Professor 
Assit. Professor 
Assoc. Professor 

Medical College 
Jabalpur 
CH (CC) Lucknow 
MH Jabalpur 
MH Jabalpur 

1982 
 
1989 
1992 
1994 

1985 
 
1992 
 
1994 

08 Years 
08 
Months 
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University 
Jabalpur 

Council India 
 
 

Assoc. Professor RMCH & RC Hapur 01.09.2015 1995 
Till Date 

 
 
 
 

5 Anaesthesiology Dr. Ratan 
Kumar 
Chaudhary 

MBBS-
2004 
MD-2010 

JNMC Bangalore 
 
MPSMC Gujrat 

RGUHS 
Bangalore 
Saurastra 
University 

Delhi Medical 
Council 
Delhi Medical 
Council 
 

Senior Resident 
 
Senior Resident  
 
Assit. Professor  

Lady Harding 
Medical College  
MP Shah Medical 
College 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

01.10.2010 
 
2007 
 
14.10.2013 

30.09.2013 
 
2010 
 
Till Date 

05 Years 
11 
Months 
02 Days 

6 Anaesthesiology Dr. Lokesh 
Kumar 
Gupta 

MBBS-
1999 
MD-2005 

MLN Medical 
College  
KG Medical 
College 

Allahabad 
University  
Lucknow 
University 

Delhi Medical 
Council 
Delhi Medical 
Council 

Senior Resident  
 
Assit. Professor 
Assit. Professor 

SIMS HAPUR 
 
SIMS HAPUR 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

05.05.2008 
 
01.06.2011 
24.05.2015 

31.05.2011 
 
31.07.2012 
Till Date 

04 Years 

7 Anaesthesiology Dr. Atul 
Kaushik 

MBBS-
1987 
MD-1992 

SNMC Agra 
 
SNMMC Agra 

Agra 
University 
Agra 
University  

UP Medical 
Council  
Delhi Medical 
Council 
 

Junior Resident 
 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

SNMC Agra 
 
RMCH & RC Hapur 
RMCH & RC Hapur 
SMS & RSU 
RMCH&RC Hapur 

25.04.1990 
 
01.02.2012 
01.05.2013 
01.09.2015 
01.10.2016 

24.04.1992 
 
31.07.2012 
31.08.2015 
30.09.2016 
Till Date 

05 Years  
10 
Months 
 
 

8 Anaesthesiology Dr. Rahul 
Singh 

MBBS-
2004 
MD-2013 

Maulana Azad 
Medical College 
Santosh Medical 
College 

Delhi 
University  
Santosh 
University  

Delhi Medical 
Council  

Tutor 
 
Assistant Professor 

Santosh Medical 
College GZB 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

May 2010 
 
01.04.2016 

April 2013 
 
Till Date 

03Years  

9 Anaesthesiology Dr. Sanjay 
Jain 

MBBS-
1983 
 
MD-1988 

LLRM Medical 
College Meerut  
 
LLRM Medical 
College Meerut 

CCS 
University 
Meerut  
CCS 
University  

UP Medical 
Council 
 
Medical 
Council of India  

Assistant Professor 
 

RMCH & RC Hapur 01.09.2015 Till Date  

10 Anaesthesiology Dr. Vivek 
Vaibhav 

MBBS-
2006 
MD-2011 

Dr. B.R.A 
College 
Santosh Medical 
College  

RGU 
Karnatka 
Santosh 
University  

Delhi Medical 
Council  
Delhi Medical 
Council 

Tutor 
 
Assit. Professor 

Santosh Medical 
College GZB 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

May 2008 
 
01.05.2015 

May 2011 
 
Till Date 

03 Years 

11 Anaesthesiology 
 
 
 

Dr. Praveen 
Kumar 

MBBS-
2005 
MD-2012 

HIMS  
 
RDGM College 
Ujjain 

HNBG 
University  
Vikarm 
University 

Delhi Medical 
Council  
Delhi Medical 
Council 

Senior Resident  
 
Assistant Professor 

RDGM College  
 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

25.05.2009 
 
05.11.2012 

24.05.2012 
 
Till Date 

05 Years  
07 
Months 

 


